No.

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE MORTGAGE TAX REPORT

The following resolution was offered by

Upon the recommendation of the Finance and Administration Committee, with the
approval of the Ways and Means Committee of this Body, and the same appearing proper and

necessary.

, who moved its adoption.

WHEREAS, this board is in receipt of the semiannual Mortgage Tax Report, showing the
amounts to be credited to each tax district of the county of the money collected during the

preceding six months ending March 31, 2011.

BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 261 of the Tax Law, this board issue Tax
Warrants for the payment to the respective tax districts of the amount so credited as
appropriated by the Clerk of the Board, and authorize and direct the County Treasurer to make
payment of said amounts to the respective districts, in accordance with the report, as follows:

TOWNS AND VILLAGES
CHESTERFIELD

TO THE TOWN
TO THE VILLAGE OF KEESEVILLE
CROWN POINT
ELIZABETHTOWN
ESSEX
JAY
KEENE
LEWIS
MINERVA
MORIAH
TO THE TOWN
TO THE VILLAGE OF PORT HENRY
NEWCOMB
NORTH ELBA
TO THE TOWN
TO THE VILLAGE OF LAKE PLACID
TO THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE
NORTH HUDSON
SAINT ARMAND
TO THE TOWN
TO THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE
SCHROON
TICONDEROGA
WESTPORT
WILLSBORO
WILMINGTON

This resolution was duly seconded by

AMOUNTS

$9,532.85
$668.84
$7,771.28
$10,642.85
$5,664.63
$23,404.53
$6,078.58
$9,669.51
$7,687.41

$11,034.63
$2,138.71
$3,976.30

$79,507.76
$29,633.26
$3,177.37
$7,621.79

$13,784.36

$1,101.73
$27,920.35
$59,065.41
$12,881.26
$20,032.99
$15,103.95

TOTAL:
, and adopted.

$368,100.35
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No.

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE MORTGAGE TAX REPORT

The following resolution was offered by

, who moved its adoption.

Upon the recommendation of the Finance and Administration Committee, with the
approval of the Ways and Means Committee of this Body, and the same appearing proper and

necessary.

WHEREAS, this board is in receipt of the semiannual Mortgage Tax Report, showing the
amounts to be credited to each tax district of the county of the money collected during the

preceding six months ending September 30, 2011.

BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 261 of the Tax Law, this board issue Tax
Warrants for the payment to the respective tax districts of the amount so credited as
appropriated by the Clerk of the Board, and authorize and direct the County Treasurer to make
payment of said amounts to the respective districts, in accordance with the report, as follows:

TOWNS AND VILLAGES
CHESTERFIELD

TO THE TOWN
TO THE VILLAGE OF KEESEVILLE
CROWN POINT
ELIZABETHTOWN
ESSEX
JAY
KEENE
LEWIS
MINERVA
MORIAH
TO THE TOWN
TO THE VILLAGE OF PORT HENRY
NEWCOMB
NORTH ELBA
TO THE TOWN
TO THE VILLAGE OF LAKE PLACID
TO THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE
NORTH HUDSON
SAINT ARMAND
TO THE TOWN
TO THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE
SCHROON
TICONDEROGA
WESTPORT
WILLSBORO
WILMINGTON

This resolution was duly seconded by

AMOUNTS

$9,396.39
$771.73
$5,113.34
$10,159.75
$6,541.13
$11,664.22
$21,879.09
$5,299.28
$2,915.93

$8,105.05
$1,582.74
$1,544.34

$81,660.75

$29,209.64

$3,103.81
$2,113.74

$10,089.44

$818.81
$29,233.18
$28,399.46
$5,105.96
$18,867.69
$15,187.95

TOTAL: $308,763.42

, and adopted.
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