## **RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE MORTGAGE TAX REPORT**

The following resolution was offered by

, who moved its adoption.

Upon the recommendation of the Finance and Administration Committee, with the approval of the Ways and Means Committee of this Body, and the same appearing proper and necessary.

WHEREAS, this board is in receipt of the semiannual Mortgage Tax Report, showing the amounts to be credited to each tax district of the county of the money collected during the preceding six months ending March 31, 2011.

BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 261 of the Tax Law, this board issue Tax Warrants for the payment to the respective tax districts of the amount so credited as appropriated by the Clerk of the Board, and authorize and direct the County Treasurer to make payment of said amounts to the respective districts, in accordance with the report, as follows:

TOWNS AND VILLAGES		<u>AMOUNTS</u>
CHESTERFIELD		
TO THE TOWN		\$9,532.85
TO THE VILLAGE OF KEESEVILLE		\$668.84
CROWN POINT		\$7,771.28
ELIZABETHTOWN		\$10,642.85
ESSEX		\$5,664.63
JAY		\$23,404.53
KEENE		\$6,078.58
LEWIS		\$9,669.51
MINERVA		\$7,687.41
MORIAH		
TO THE TOWN		\$11,034.63
TO THE VILLAGE OF PORT HENRY		\$2,138.71
NEWCOMB		\$3,976.30
NORTH ELBA		
TO THE TOWN		\$79,507.76
TO THE VILLAGE OF LAKE PLACID		\$29,633.26
TO THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE		\$3,177.37
NORTH HUDSON		\$7,621.79
SAINT ARMAND		
TO THE TOWN		\$13,784.36
TO THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE		\$1,101.73
SCHROON		\$27,920.35
TICONDEROGA		\$59,065.41
WESTPORT		\$12,881.26
WILLSBORO		\$20,032.99
WILMINGTON		\$15,103.95
	TOTAL:	\$368,100.35
This resolution was duly seconded by	, and adopted.	
		R.P.T.S.
		02/10/2012
		11:39 AM

No.

## **RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE MORTGAGE TAX REPORT**

The following resolution was offered by

, who moved its adoption.

Upon the recommendation of the Finance and Administration Committee, with the approval of the Ways and Means Committee of this Body, and the same appearing proper and necessary.

WHEREAS, this board is in receipt of the semiannual Mortgage Tax Report, showing the amounts to be credited to each tax district of the county of the money collected during the preceding six months ending September 30, 2011.

BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 261 of the Tax Law, this board issue Tax Warrants for the payment to the respective tax districts of the amount so credited as appropriated by the Clerk of the Board, and authorize and direct the County Treasurer to make payment of said amounts to the respective districts, in accordance with the report, as follows:

TOWNS AND VILLAGES	L /	<u>AMOUNTS</u>
CHESTERFIELD		
TO THE TOWN		\$9,396.39
TO THE VILLAGE OF KEESEVILLE		\$771.73
CROWN POINT		\$5,113.34
ELIZABETHTOWN		\$10,159.75
ESSEX		\$6,541.13
JAY		\$11,664.22
KEENE		\$21,879.09
LEWIS		\$5,299.28
MINERVA		\$2,915.93
MORIAH		
TO THE TOWN		\$8,105.05
TO THE VILLAGE OF PORT HENRY		\$1,582.74
NEWCOMB		\$1,544.34
NORTH ELBA		
TO THE TOWN		\$81,660.75
TO THE VILLAGE OF LAKE PLACID		\$29,209.64
TO THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE		\$3,103.81
NORTH HUDSON		\$2,113.74
SAINT ARMAND		
TO THE TOWN		\$10,089.44
TO THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE		\$818.81
SCHROON		\$29,233.18
TICONDEROGA		\$28,399.46
WESTPORT		\$5,105.96
WILLSBORO		\$18,867.69
WILMINGTON		\$15,187.95
	TOTAL:	\$308,763.42
This resolution was duly seconded by	, and adopted.	
		R.P.T.S.
		02/10/2012
		11:39 AM

No.